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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 5 3 2 NR NR 10
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SLIC 0.500 0 1 1 NR NR 2
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CDL 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CA FID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
HIST UST 0.250 4 2 NR NR NR 6
SWEEPS UST 0.250 2 1 NR NR NR 3
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 2 NR NR NR NR 2
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
uIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 4 1 2 NR NR 7
CUPA Listings 0.250 7 2 NR NR NR 9
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 7 NR NR NR NR 7
EMI 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR US Hist Auto Stat 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
EDR US Hist Cleaners 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 2 NR NR NR NR 2

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 WILDEWOOD CREATIVE PRODUCTS CUPA Listings S117332762
18599 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
CUPA TUOLUMNE:
Relative: FaCIlIty ID: FA0002177
Higher Facility Status: Haz-Mat Business Plan - Small 1-5 Chemicals
Mailing Address: Not reported
Actual: Mailing City/State/Zip: (none)
1449 ft. PE: 2110
2 BOOKER ENTERPRISES, LLC HAZNET S117304295
18595 5TH AVE # B N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
HAZNET:
Relative: envid: S117304295
Higher Year: 2013
GEPAID: CAC002748617
Actual: Contact: LINDA GANDOLFO, MANAGER
1443 ft. Telephone: 2099845055
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 462
Mailing City,St,Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 953270462
Gen County: Tuolumne
TSD EPA ID: CAL000282598
TSD County: Kern
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.1
Facility County: Not reported
A3 BEN’'S AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE HAZNET S113039155
18434 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 1 of 5in cluster A
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower envid: S113039155
Year: 2013
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000043748
1427 ft. Contact: TERESA NELSON/OWNER
Telephone: 2099843242

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

Not reported

18434 JAMESTOWN RD
JAMESTOWN, CA 953279607
Tuolumne

CAL000282598

Kern

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEN’S AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE (Continued)

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

S$113039155

S113039155

2012

CALO00043748

TERESA NELSON/OWNER
2099843242

Not reported

18434 JAMESTOWN RD
JAMESTOWN, CA 953279607
Tuolumne

CAL000282598

Kern

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

Tuolumne

S113039155

2011

CAL000043748

TERESA NELSON/OWNER
2099843242

Not reported

18434 JAMESTOWN RD
JAMESTOWN, CA 953279607
Not reported

WIR000029751

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.15

Tuolumne

S113039155

2009

CAL000043748

TERESA NELSON/OWNER
2099843242

Not reported

18434 JAMESTOWN RD
JAMESTOWN, CA 953279607
Not reported

WIR000029751

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

0.15

Tuolumne

S113039155

2008

CAL000043748

TERESA NELSON/OWNER
2099843242

Not reported

18434 JAMESTOWN RD
JAMESTOWN, CA 953279607
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEN'S AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE (Continued) S113039155
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: WIR000029751
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.125
Facility County: Tuolumne
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
5 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A4 BEN’S AUTO AND MUFFLER SERVICE CUPA Listings S103952285
18434 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 2 of 5in cluster A
Relative: CUPA TUOLUMNE:
Lower Facility ID: FA0002065
Facility Status: Haz-Mat Business Plan - Small 1-5 Chemicals
Actual: Mailing Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
1427 ft. Mailing City/State/Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
PE: 2110
Facility ID: FA0002065
Facility Status: Hazardous Waste Medium Qty Gen w/ Bus Plan
Mailing Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Mailing City/State/Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
PE: 2202
A5 JAMESTOWN CARWASH HAZNET S112849915
18434 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 3 of 5in cluster A
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower envid: S112849915
Year: 1994
Actual: GEPAID: CAC000884360
1427 ft. Contact: BEN VANDERZON
Telephone: 0000000000

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

Not reported

20495 JAMESTOWN RD
SONORA, CA 953700000

Not reported

CADO083166728

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Recycler

5.0040

Tuolumne
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tfh6pNptmX4fGRChdf.3gJopYEgNkLwpCh3AfYvm0mKXeQB4fqKCUgHGa.OROEuCYkU3rY6dMu8fUuT.QHH4ZDsgHt1JUpXoKKZ5N6YYt1pEDQaghi48clVkqrXLDn1wsSF9hUnCRtvheYV3pViAO1af6RcYHiLvs0b6WgWtkILfVuKh1V53Od6przeNxKwprFT9InjmTYXXNa04hHf3BOBGTP8Rm6bCp.O4u5tdgJgfeSW.DoK3ry.gCsKJswfo1iEAzFyYAkBEqehg9b74q9HkkqJL584wDJY8UrzCMt3hM5W3LnH6f0XtImqf9Iyh6Cy4UWsp6cyNnnkp.6U3AsSm5QJXlNv4T7W7RfSGnRcRyWzCHLm4AjVdGOWfWrV.ErJAUbcggkNJ8DOo6808U5kYowUEO90gC1K378mkm4ZLx4RwcTL8YHDCnpahhEg3Wgt9j1ofUhHYyTXvWGS2C5i09TimDnNKyVM5I5QeXfkQ1tHBJawvIAXfsiNq8QuKg8Y67m0ttU1ff1HhULQ4Im5pbqfNY.epkwj3ZrMm6s.XmpQ4ALJVmEzGfkFRrG5CP7s4dxqd4JBfvNy.egn4STCg9lgJT8roXH66zEaYEj7E.iHgysr3PLqkGHqLDbfwfao6WC.CDwjhLrn3L.OC6fDfDMZYNzHvKYx4AbG0.ixmbDxKUkt8.G5eXpQQsBhBV8Y8L0qfNwUqybIKVzP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6tfh6pNptmX4fGRChdf.3gJopYEgNkLwpCh3AfYvm0mKXeQB4fqKCUgHGa.OROEuCYkU3rY6dMu8fUuT.QHH4ZDsgHt1JUpXoKKZ5N6YYt1pEDQaghi48clVkqrXLDn1wsSF9hUnCRtvheYV3pViAO1af6RcYHiLvs0b6WgWtkILfVuKh1V53Od6przeNxKwprFT9InjmTYXXNa04hHf3BOBGTP8Rm6bCp.O4u5tdgJgfeSW.DoK3ry.gCsKJswfo1iEAzFyYAkBEqehg9b74q9HkkqJL584wDJY8UrzCMt3hM5W3LnH6f0XtImqf9Iyh6Cy4UWsp6cyNnnkp.6U3AsSm5QJXlNv4T7W7RfSGnRcRyWzCHLm4AjVdGOWfWrV.ErJAUbcggkNJ8DOo6808U5kYowUEO90gC1K378mkm4ZLx4RwcTL8YHDCnpahhEg3Wgt9j1ofUhHYyTXvWGS2C5i09TimDnNKyVM5I5QeXfkQ1tHBJawvIAXfsiNq8QuKg8Y67m0ttU1ff1HhULQ4Im5pbqfNY.epkwj3ZrMm6s.XmpQ4ALJVmEzGfkFRrG5CP7s4dxqd4JBfvNy.egn4STCg9lgJT8roXH66zEaYEj7E.iHgysr3PLqkGHqLDbfwfao6WC.CDwjhLrn3L.OC6fDfDMZYNzHvKYx4AbG0.ixmbDxKUkt8.G5eXpQQsBhBV8Y8L0qfNwUqybIKVzP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B6 CDL S107535199
5TH AVE & HWY 108 N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: CDL:
Higher Facility ID: 200112154
Date: 12/28/2001
Actual: Lab Type: Mobile Lab (M) - location where illegal drug lab equipment and
1455 ft. materials were found in a vehicle or other mode of transport.
A7 JAMESTOWN CARWASH HAZNET S113086158
18440 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95371
1ft.
Site 4 of 5in cluster A
Relative: HAZNET:
Lower envid: S113086158
Year: 2003
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000161391
1430 ft. Contact: DAVID SCHELLER-OWNER
Telephone: 2095361295
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 538

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:

JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000

Not reported
CAD059494310
Not reported

Oil/water separation sludge

Transfer Station
5.36
Tuolumne

S$113086158
2000
CAL000161391

DAVID SCHELLER-OWNER

2095361295
Not reported
PO BOX 538

JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000

Not reported
CADO059494310
Not reported

Oillwater separation sludge

Transfer Station
7.5
Tuolumne

S113086158

1997
CAL000161391
DAVID SCHELLER
2095361295

Not reported

PO BOX 538

JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAMESTOWN CARWASH (Continued) S113086158
TSD EPA ID: NVD982358483
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 7.5060
Facility County: Tuolumne
B8 SUBURBAN PROPANE - JAMESTOWN CUPA Listings S115780381
18535 FIFTH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
Relative: CUPA TUOLUMNE:
Higher Facility ID: FA0001880
Facility Status: Haz-Mat Business Plan - Small 1-5 Chemicals
Actual: Mailing Address: PO BOX 517
1452 ft. Mailing City/State/Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
PE: 2110
A9 EDR US Hist Auto Stat 1015284135
18434 JAMESTOWN RD N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1 ft.
Site 5 of 5in cluster A
Relative: EDR Historical Auto Stations:
Lower Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE
Year: 1999
Actual: Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
1427 ft.
Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE
Year: 2000
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2002
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE
Year: 2003
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO REPAIR & MUFFLER SERVICE
Year: 2006
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO REPAIR
Year: 2007
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO REPAIR & MUFFLER SERVICE
Year: 2008
Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
Name: BENS AUTO REPAIR & MUFFLER SERVICE
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1015284135

Year: 2009

Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD

Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SVC

Year: 2010

Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD

Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE

Year: 2011

Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD

Name: BENS AUTO & MUFFLER SERVICE

Year: 2012

Address: 18434 JAMESTOWN RD
10 BEACON OIL HIST CORTESE S104163050

18566 108 LUST N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 CUPA Listings
1 ft. SWEEPS UST
HIST CORTESE:

Relative: Region: CORTESE
Higher Facility County Code: 55

Reg By: LTNKA
Actual: Reg Id: 550110
1494 ft.

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0610900086

Latitude: 37.958361

Longitude: -120.4183163

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 02/09/1999

Lead Agency: TUOLUMNE COUNTY

Case Worker: SM

Local Agency: TUOLUMNE COUNTY

RB Case Number: 550110

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Not reported
Not reported
Soil
Gasoline
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:

T0610900086

Regional Board Caseworker

PETER MINKEL

CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200
RANCHO CORDOVA
pminkel@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0610900086
Local Agency Caseworker

TC4175056.2s Page 13


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0610900086

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BEACON OIL (Continued)

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Facility Status:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City/State/Zip:
PE:

S$104163050

SYLVIA MIRELES
TUOLUMNE COUNTY

2 SOUTH GREEN STREET
SONORA
smireles@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Not reported

Global Id: T0610900086
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 02/23/1995
Global Id: T0610900086
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/09/1999
Global Id: T0610900086
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 02/23/1995
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0610900086
Action Type: Other
Date: 02/23/1995
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0610900086
Action Type: Other
Date: 01/02/1965
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0610900086
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/09/1999
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 550110
Case Type: Soil only
Substance: GASOLINE
Staff Initials: PGM
Lead Agency: Local
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: N/A
CUPA TUOLUMNE:
Facility ID: FA0001874

Haz-Mat Business Plan - Small 1-5 Chemicals
18877 MICROTRONICS WAY

SONORA, CA 95370

2110
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BEACON OIL (Continued) S104163050
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Active
Comp Number: 19706
Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 07-29-93
Action Date: 07-29-93
Created Date: 07-09-93
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Cl1 JIMTOWN WHISTLE STOP HIST UST U001605910
HWY 108 & RAWHIDE RD. N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000048973
Actual: Facility Type: Gas Station
1412 ft. Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: DEALER
Telephone: 2099845554
Owner Name: JAMES OLIVER ENTERPRISES, INC.

HWY. 108 & RAWHIDE RD.
JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Total Tanks: 0005

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1

Year Installed: 1981

Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2

Year Installed: 1977

Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:

Stock Inventor

003
3
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIMTOWN WHISTLE STOP (Continued) U001605910
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thicknéést reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 4
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thicknéést reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 005
Container Num: 5
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00004000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thicknéést reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
D12 KELLEY MOTORS FINDS 1016187945
18475 FIFTH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 1 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110002748359
Actual:
1470 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
D13 KELLEY MOTORS, INC. HAZNET S113077778
18475 5TH AVENUE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 2 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S113077778
Year: 1995
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000141973
1470 ft. Contact: JOHN KELLEY
Telephone: 2099845272

Mailing Name: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS, INC. (Continued) S113077778
Mailing Address: 18475 5TH AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 953279601
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD982524613
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Photochemicals/photoprocessing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: .0208
Facility County: Tuolumne
D14 JAMESTOWN MOTOR CORP DBA SIERRA MOTORS HAZNET S113097350
18475 5TH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 3 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher envid: S113097350
Year: 2013
Actual: GEPAID: CAL000183485
1470 ft. Contact: STEVE LANE/SERVICE MGR
Telephone: 2099845272
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1879
Mailing City,St,Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000
Gen County: Tuolumne
TSD EPA ID: CAD097030993
TSD County: Los Angeles

Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.15

Not reported

S113097350

2013

CAL000183485

STEVE LANE/SERVICE MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 1879

JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000
Tuolumne

CAD982446882

Fresno

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
1.52205

Not reported

S113097350

2013

CAL000183485

STEVE LANE/SERVICE MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 1879
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JAMESTOWN MOTOR CORP DBA SIERRA MOTORS (Continued) S113097350
Mailing City,St,Zip:  JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000
Gen County: Tuolumne
TSD EPA ID: CAT080012602
TSD County: Solano
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 2.4603
Facility County: Not reported
envid: S113097350
Year: 2012
GEPAID: CAL000183485
Contact: STEVE LANE/SERVICE MGR
Telephone: 2099845272
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1879
Mailing City,St,Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000
Gen County: Tuolumne
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: Alameda
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.125
Facility County: Tuolumne
envid: S113097350
Year: 2012
GEPAID: CAL000183485
Contact: STEVE LANE/SERVICE MGR
Telephone: 2099845272
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1879
Mailing City,St,Zip: JAMESTOWN, CA 953270000
Gen County: Tuolumne
TSD EPA ID: CAD980887418
TSD County: Alameda
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.738
Facility County: Tuolumne
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
34 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D15 KELLEY MOTORS RGA LUST S114639418
18475 5TH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA
1ft.
Site 4 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2012 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
2011 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
Actual: 2010 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1470 ft. 2009 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6mkY6.8Lm4RrkWlNY15N3.VX.XnD8wcvLlVQAZrR4zK1RXkSrMmkCJ7TWuewldgiNY1I336G13185YOINGAw46cu.ae0V4uVX4B6566VXsSTnUpeD3bc8gxTwV5bcbwBvEZs9KfxlcTkVkRWQZJyABzHZqi.rqcBRVsS6QZHmVdak8HZYa.P3ucG.Jzd8SQWLELM9I3g4uUSRJHaryyf33knW9qklywzNZpM4Xga1M8D51fkNzvN3aNu.pELVe3DXjAiAxDJXL4tnTYyDJXr4qxkwPpjcgRgvJff8Pq3lFyyVrzZQoGM67pGmfUnkPc3YqLR4eQp.6TC8diSLK7z3JqS4GkSRHiBr.Dl7AZWWnogldWANMQt4srt1idK5ayoNbY7Apo1.FQ1VshQXFRf8ECxX4gznlOqDdNf3XVKwU7TcDz6vAzH89Mkl8W4VSZ3Q59v9OROZjwgr6LeRH1s2aXWzWATKmED1wG.5aY7XIAskyfpSY5Zvte4MOFemcybksTE6UPnm39ZkwZdYGBm4Udh.gPm8s8TLYje3.pg4EfQRbsPrkgjV1YiWOXXl8ycNG8f4NlT1D7P50NUNBcb4Rat.56UVmIbX01n6znjXojZnT5pDrra3qYswX4Jc.b7vBrhCbohlqfbVoQXQjtsAcOTZCGWrIdlRriO6UtgzmauKUOL1WmV8AKxXhA7ksFgSNrc30xhMFd0mQZPkqEl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6mkY6.8Lm4RrkWlNY15N3.VX.XnD8wcvLlVQAZrR4zK1RXkSrMmkCJ7TWuewldgiNY1I336G13185YOINGAw46cu.ae0V4uVX4B6566VXsSTnUpeD3bc8gxTwV5bcbwBvEZs9KfxlcTkVkRWQZJyABzHZqi.rqcBRVsS6QZHmVdak8HZYa.P3ucG.Jzd8SQWLELM9I3g4uUSRJHaryyf33knW9qklywzNZpM4Xga1M8D51fkNzvN3aNu.pELVe3DXjAiAxDJXL4tnTYyDJXr4qxkwPpjcgRgvJff8Pq3lFyyVrzZQoGM67pGmfUnkPc3YqLR4eQp.6TC8diSLK7z3JqS4GkSRHiBr.Dl7AZWWnogldWANMQt4srt1idK5ayoNbY7Apo1.FQ1VshQXFRf8ECxX4gznlOqDdNf3XVKwU7TcDz6vAzH89Mkl8W4VSZ3Q59v9OROZjwgr6LeRH1s2aXWzWATKmED1wG.5aY7XIAskyfpSY5Zvte4MOFemcybksTE6UPnm39ZkwZdYGBm4Udh.gPm8s8TLYje3.pg4EfQRbsPrkgjV1YiWOXXl8ycNG8f4NlT1D7P50NUNBcb4Rat.56UVmIbX01n6znjXojZnT5pDrra3qYswX4Jc.b7vBrhCbohlqfbVoQXQjtsAcOTZCGWrIdlRriO6UtgzmauKUOL1WmV8AKxXhA7ksFgSNrc30xhMFd0mQZPkqEl3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S114639418
2008 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
2007 KELLEY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
D16 KELLEY MOTORS HIST CORTESE S102432155
18475 5TH AVE LUST N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 5 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Higher Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 55
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
1470 ft. Reg Id: 550114
LUST:
Region: STATE
Global Id: T0610900090
Latitude: 37.9577801676905
Longitude: -120.416861772537
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Site Assessment

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

12/09/2011

CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
PGM

TUOLUMNE COUNTY

550114

Not reported

Regional Board

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

The case was opened following an unauthorized release from an
underground storage tank system at the subject site. Corrective

action is underway as directed by the CVRWQCB. Corrective action may

consist of preliminary site investigation, planning and
implementation of remedial action, verification monitoring, or a
combination thereof. A summary of the site history is available by
clicking on either the "Cleanup Status History", "Regulatory
Activities" or the "Site Maps/Documents” tab. For a complete site
history the case file at the CVRWQCB should be consulted.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0610900090

Regional Board Caseworker

PETER MINKEL

CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200
RANCHO CORDOVA
pminkel@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0610900090

Local Agency Caseworker
SYLVIA MIRELES
TUOLUMNE COUNTY

2 SOUTH GREEN STREET
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0610900090

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
City: SONORA
Email: smireles@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Phone Number: Not reported

Status History:

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/12/1995

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/08/1995

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 12/09/2011

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 11/20/2006

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 04/06/2010

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 10/30/2009

Global Id: T0610900090

Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 06/06/1995

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/24/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/30/2008
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/29/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: Other

Date: 06/12/1995
Action: Leak Stopped
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
Date: 01/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2008
Action: Well Installation Workplan
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/07/2007
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/09/2010
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/14/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/20/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/16/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/30/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/19/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/09/2011
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/31/2007
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/31/2007
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/28/2007
Action: Other Workplan
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/07/2011
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/14/2014
Action: Correspondence - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/15/2007
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/24/2006
Action: Verbal Communication
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155

Date: 05/10/2006

Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 07/30/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2011

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/22/2009

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 04/30/2009

Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 06/06/1995

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 06/12/1995

Action: Referral to Regional Board

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: Other

Date: 06/06/1995

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: RESPONSE

Date: 10/30/2010

Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: REMEDIATION

Date: 06/09/1995

Action: Excavation

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 07/30/2007

Action: Staff Letter

Global Id: T0610900090

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 08/02/2011

Action: Staff Letter
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/15/2013
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/04/2013
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/20/2014
Action: Meeting
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/25/2005
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/08/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/20/2006
Action: Site Visit / Inspection / Sampling
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/30/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/04/2009
Action: Well Installation Report
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 07/30/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/12/1995
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/04/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
Date: 05/05/2009
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/28/2014
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/27/2014
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/07/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/29/2008
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/20/2006
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/29/2007
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/02/2011
Action: Verbal Enforcement
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/30/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/30/2007
Action: Other Report / Document
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KELLEY MOTORS (Continued) S102432155
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/04/2012
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/30/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/17/2013
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other
Global Id: T0610900090
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/05/2012
Action: Other Report / Document
LUST REG 5:
Region: 5
Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
Case Number: 550114
Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Substance: GASOLINE
Staff Initials: PGM
Lead Agency: Regional
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: N/A
D17 KELLY MOTORS RGA LUST S114639450
18475 5TH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA
1ft.
Site 6 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: RGA LUST:
Higher 2006 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
2005 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
Actual: 2003 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1470 ft. 2002 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE

2001 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
2000 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1998 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1997 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1996 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
1995 KELLY MOTORS 18475 5TH AVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c18 JIMTOWN WHISTLESTOP LUST S101305521
18372 HIGHWAY 108 CUPA Listings N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
Relative: LUST REG 5:
Lower Region: 5
Status: Pollution Characterization
Actual: Case Number: 550058
1411 ft. Case Type: Drinking Water Aquifer affected
Substance: GASOLINE
Stalff Initials: PGM
Lead Agency: Regional
Program: LUST
MTBE Code: 5
CUPA TUOLUMNE:
Facility ID: FA0001848
Facility Status: Haz-Mat Business Plan - Small 1-5 Chemicals
Mailing Address: 1020 WINDING CREEK RD #100
Mailing City/State/Zip: ROSEVILLE, CA 95678
PE: 2110
Facility ID: FA0001848
Facility Status: Underground Storage Tank Annual
Mailing Address: 1020 WINDING CREEK RD #100
Mailing City/State/Zip: ROSEVILLE, CA 95678
PE: 2310
Facility ID: FA0001848
Facility Status: CESQG with Business Plan
Mailing Address: 1020 WINDING CREEK RD #100
Mailing City/State/Zip: ROSEVILLE, CA 95678
PE: 2201
D19 SIERRA MOTORS FINDS 1016712576
18475 5TH AVE N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
1ft.
Site 7 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110057034114
Actual:
1470 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D20 KELLEY MOTORS RCRA-SQG 1000283395
18475 FIFTH AVE HIST UST CAD981678758
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 CUPA Listings
1 ft. HAZNET
Site 8 of 12 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/10/1986
Facility name: KELLEY MOTORS
Actual: Facility address: 18475 FIFTH AVE
1470 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

CAD981678758

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

18475 FIFTH AVE

JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

us

(415) 555-1212

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JOHN E KELLEY

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued)

User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

HIST UST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

No violations found

STATE

00000051755

Other

Not reported

JOHN E. KELLEY
2099845272

KELLEY MOTORS INC.
18475 5TH AVE.
JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
0005

001

#1

1979
00003000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

002

#2

1979
00000000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

003

#3

1979
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

004

#4

1979
00000000
WASTE
WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Not reported

005
#5

1000283395
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

1979
00000000
WASTE
DIESEL

Container Construction Thicknéést reported

Leak Detection:

CUPA TUOLUMNE:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

PE:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

PE:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City/State/Zip:

PE:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Not reported

FA0001891

Haz-Mat Business Plan - Medium 6-12 Chemicals
PO BOX 1879

JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

2111

FA0001891

AST >660 gal/<10,000 gallons
PO BOX 1879

JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
2401

FA0001891

Hazardous Waste Large Qty Gen w Bus Plan
PO BOX 1879

JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

2203

1000283395

2002

CAD981678758

MARUN HELDSTAB B/S MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 3908

SONORA, CA 953700000
Not reported
CA0000084517

Not reported

Not reported

Transfer Station

0

Tuolumne

1000283395

2002

CAD981678758

MARUN HELDSTAB B/S MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 3908

SONORA, CA 953700000

Not reported

CA0000084517

Not reported

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

1000283395
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KELLEY MOTORS (Continued)

Tons:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Facility County:

0.01
Tuolumne

1000283395

2002

CAD981678758

MARUN HELDSTAB B/S MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 3908

SONORA, CA 953700000
Not reported
CAD980887418

Not reported

Waste oil and mixed oil
Recycler

1.66

Tuolumne

1000283395

2001

CAD981678758

MARUN HELDSTAB B/S MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 3908

SONORA, CA 953700000

Not reported

CA0000084517

Not reported

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Transfer Station

0.37

Tuolumne

1000283395

2001

CAD981678758

MARUN HELDSTAB B/S MGR
2099845272

Not reported

PO BOX 3908

SONORA, CA 953700000

Not reported

CA0000084517

Not reported

Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Not reported

0.07

Tuolumne

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

31 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000283395

TC4175056.2s Page 31


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xm46mX7.m5r2Nf6SpmHr9bB7bA.WUBX256jrxV29LNtRfJf3VwScHp9O402HjZrRZ7RxbdOBrt8zgbw0Ap69wZWiKU8u4MHXWFm692zj6cwm2E8Ia74b.sX2OA5uUrbA3dDNEcfbO2yBSLnpTc9dOHb4rX03H7bsLBso7xNb6uApi4utXX3mZQ3LV6nwm.L2iY7e2.nA6cO5RMrQK3vSN9OfRE9baSXxpBu7iQHubroG2AnbnhB577dFbJtA0f8eRWYCUTK1unXds2yT4sF6xAjicuVUxwFVfm4C5X0rmnb3CN677mQ820f7zO.fI3.u57krCi2YUNfOfW32v9SjQpct2NuHVsrun4vDbdaBKQAuZbB7Aas5KNW95UMb5nFX9k2M6Btb65LjCH7tJxpCVG32
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Xm46mX7.m5r2Nf6SpmHr9bB7bA.WUBX256jrxV29LNtRfJf3VwScHp9O402HjZrRZ7RxbdOBrt8zgbw0Ap69wZWiKU8u4MHXWFm692zj6cwm2E8Ia74b.sX2OA5uUrbA3dDNEcfbO2yBSLnpTc9dOHb4rX03H7bsLBso7xNb6uApi4utXX3mZQ3LV6nwm.L2iY7e2.nA6cO5RMrQK3vSN9OfRE9baSXxpBu7iQHubroG2AnbnhB577dFbJtA0f8eRWYCUTK1unXds2yT4sF6xAjicuVUxwFVfm4C5X0rmnb3CN677mQ820f7zO.fI3.u57krCi2YUNfOfW32v9SjQpct2NuHVsrun4vDbdaBKQAuZbB7Aas5KNW95UMb5nFX9k2M6Btb65LjCH7tJxpCVG32

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
21 JIMTOWN WHISILE STOP HIST CORTESE S104163052
WSswW 18372 108 LUST N/A
<1/8 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327
0.008 mi.
40 ft.
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 55
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
1405 ft. Reg Id: 550058

LUST:

Region: STATE

Global Id: T0610900041

Latitude: 37.955786634

Longitude: -120.423794713

Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

10/01/2009

CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
PGM

TUOLUMNE COUNTY

550058

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

The case was opened following an unauthorized release from an
underground storage tank system at the subject site. Corrective

action is underway as directed by the CVRWQCB. Corrective action may
consist of preliminary site investigation, planning and

implementation of remedial action, verification monitoring, or a
combination thereof. A summary of the site history is available by
clicking on either the "Cleanup Status History", "Regulatory

Activities" or the "Site Maps/Documents" tab. For a complete site

history the case file at the CVRWQCB should be consulted.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T0610900041

Regional Board Caseworker

PETER MINKEL

CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)
11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200
RANCHO CORDOVA
pminkel@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0610900041

Local Agency Caseworker
SYLVIA MIRELES
TUOLUMNE COUNTY

2 SOUTH GREEN STREET
SONORA
smireles@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Not reported
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